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ND ref. FOI/18/053 

 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 09/05/18 request for the following information: 
 
I have a Freedom of Information request, within your Trust in the last 3 months – latest that 
you have available; 
 
Metastatic Squamous Cell Non-small cell lung cancer (NSCLC): 
 
Please note that for questions 1 & 2: Unfortunately it is not possible to specifically identify 
NSCLC (whether non-small cell or non-squamous cell) within ICD-10 coding. The results for 
question 1 & 2 are based on ICD-10 C34. This is for the period 1st March 2018 to 30th May 
2018.   
 

1. In the past 3 months, how many patients were treated with 
Answer: We are unable to differentiate between squamous and non-squamous 
patients so the numbers below refer to ALL non-small cell lung cancer. 

 

Atezolizumab (Tecentriq) 0 

Pembrolizumab (Keytruda) 0 

Nivolumab (Opdivo) 0 

Other active systemic anti-cancer therapy 11 

Palliative care only ≤5 

 
In accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998 we are unable to provide figures where the 
number of patients is less than or equal to five and could risk the identification of those 
patients and breach Caldicott principles.  
 
In these cases ≤5 is used to indicate that a figure between 1 and 5 is being suppressed.  
 
This follows NHS Digital (formerly HSCIC) analysis guidance (2014) which states that small 
numbers within local authorities, wards, postcode districts, CCG’s providers and Trusts may 
allow identification of patients and should not be published. 
 
Metastatic Non Squamous Cell Non-small cell lung cancer (NSCLC): 
 

2. In the past 3 months, how many patients were treated with 
Answer: We are unable to differentiate between squamous and non-squamous 
patients so the numbers below refer to ALL non-small cell lung cancer. 

 

Atezolizumab (Tecentriq) 0 

Pembrolizumab (Keytruda) 0 

Nivolumab (Opdivo) 0 

Other active systemic anti-cancer therapy 11 

Palliative care only ≤5 

  
In accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998 we are unable to provide figures where the 
number of patients is less than or equal to five and could risk the identification of those 
patients and breach Caldicott principles.  
 
In these cases ≤5 is used to indicate that a figure between 1 and 5 is being suppressed.  
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This follows NHS Digital (formerly HSCIC) analysis guidance (2014) which states that small 
numbers within local authorities, wards, postcode districts, CCG’s providers and Trusts may 
allow identification of patients and should not be published. 
 
Adjuvant Melanoma 
 

3. In the past three months how many patients were seen who had stage III 
resectable melanoma? 

 Answer: 0 
In the past 3 months (1st March 2018 to 30th May 2018), using the ICD-10 coding 
supplied and identifying the staging using TNM stages, there were no patients 
with a Stage III Melanoma.   

  
4. Of all stage III patients seen, how many received a complete resection? 

 Answer: 0 
In the past 3 months (1st March 2018 to 30th May 2018), using the ICD-10 coding 
supplied and identifying the staging using TNM stages, there were no patients 
with a Stage III Melanoma.   

 
5. Of all stage III patients seen, how many were stage III a? 

 Answer: 0 
In the past 3 months (1st March 2018 to 30th May 2018), using the ICD-10 coding 
supplied and identifying the staging using TNM stages, there were no patients 
with a Stage III Melanoma.   

 
 

 


